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Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

From: Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 24 May 2019 11:48 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc: ‘Chee Kiong'; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg
Subject: [SOP file ref: 19.26127 PD-0] SFP 2245S

Dear Celine

CLAIMANT : TAY KOK TIONG

VEHICLE NUMBER : SFP 2245S

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 29 JUNE 2018

AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : YP 6514P

We refer to the above and to the tele-conversation between our goodselves this morning.

As spoken, you requested us to obtain the Claimant’s survey report and coloured photographs in respect of SFP
22455 as you now found out that the Claimant’s LOD is incorrect.

We will request and forward to you the same to you, once we obtain the same. Thanks!

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.

From: Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 23 May 2019 5:08 PM

To: 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; 'assignments' <assignments@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Chee Kiong' <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>; 'samson@seahong.com.sg' <samson@seahong.com.sg>;
'‘amanda@seahong.com.sg' <amanda@seahong.com.sg>

Subject: [SOP file ref;: 19.26127 PD-0] SFP 2245S

Dear Nivitha
CLAIMANT : TAY KOK TIONG
VEHICLE NUMBER : SFP 2245S

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 29 JUNE 2018
1



AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : YP 6514P
We refer to the above and your email of 11 Jan 19.

Please let us know whether your RI report and invoice are ready and if so, kindly forward the same to us so
that we may make the necessary payment. Thanks!

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 1:50 PM

To: 'Xin Yi' <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>; assighments <assignments@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Chee Kiong' <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg;
sharon@seahong.com.sg

Subject: RE: SFP 2245S [Our file ref: 19.26127 PD-0]

Dear Xinyi,
Thank you for your email.
Please be informed that we have conducted post-repair inspection already, we will

submit Paper Survey report to you shortly.

BEST REGARDS,
G.Nivitha | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Xin Yi [mailto:xinyi@seahong.com.sg]
Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 12:16 PM




To: 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Chee Kiong' <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg;
sharon@seahong.com.sg

Subject: SFP 2245S [Our file ref: 19.26127 PD-0]

Dear Catherine,

CLAIMANT : TAY KOK TIONG
VEHICLE NUMBER : SFP 2245S
ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 29 JUNE 2018
AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : YP 6514P

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.

We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant’s vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor’s report is attached. A copy is enclosed.

Please let us hear from you on the following: -

a. If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.

b. If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant’s
solicitor and let us have your survey report in due course.

May we hear from you on the above soonest.

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.

¢ This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
| wWww.avg.com




Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: ' Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 12:16 PM

To: 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)'

Cc: 'Chee Kiong'; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg;
sharon@seahong.com.sg

Subject: SFP 2245S [Our file ref: 19.26127 PD-O]

Attachments: PF GIA.PDF; TPPD LITIGATION LOD - TAY KOK TIONG.pdf; YP6514P INSD GIA.PDF

Dear Catherine,

CLAIMANT : TAY KOK TIONG

VEHICLE NUMBER : SFP 2245S

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 29 JUNE 2018

AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : YP 6514P

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.

We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant’s vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor’s report is attached. A copy is enclosed.

Please let us hear from you on the following: -

a. If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.

b. If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant’s
solicitor and let us have your survey report in due course.

May we hear from you on the above soonest.

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.
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Tel: 6235 0633

Fax: 6235 6939
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ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS [., AR . = ‘? ]
Your Ref : To be advised j [}g JAN 2019 § !l l
Our Ref: CLLC.PD.01.2018 T z&,
QT+ :]_(-’\V\Mavvl Io1 9 60128688 CcSuU

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd WITHOUT PREJUDICE

301
8 Shenton Way 9585 147 -.

#27-01 AXA Tower , AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Singapore 068811 )} FL%ED

|
Attn: Manager/Motor Claims Department // {{Lﬂa JAN 201 | I,'
ADELINE CHAN MEI LIN J’L}[L‘ v —
10 Tu Fu Avenue — MAILROOM
—ZO00M
Singapore (787218) =
Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT ON 29.06.2018 ALONG CTE TOWARDS CITY INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES
SFP 2245S AND YP 6514P

We act Tay Kok Tiong (S6932007D), the owner of the motor vehicle SFP 2245S involved in the

captioned accident.

From our insurance search, you are the insurer of motor vehicle YP 6514P.

We are instructed by our client to claim damages against your insured in connection with a road
traffic accident on 29.06.2018 along CTE towards City involving our client's mctor vehicle no SFP
22458 and motor vehicle no YP 6514P was driven by your insured and/or your insured's servant
and/or agent at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured and/or your insured's servant and/or
agent negligent driving and/or management of the motor vehicle. As a result of the accident, our
client's motor vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of

which are as follows:-

UEN N0.201302032G
CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION is incorporated as a company in Singapore
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Fax: 6235 6939

Corporatiorn

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

a) Cost of repairs $19,955.50
b) Loss of use/ rental $ 600.00
c) Loss of use (PRI) $100X2 days $ 200.00
d) Survey report fee $ 1,121.00
e) Colour copies $1.00X33 $ 33.00
f) LTA search fee $ 7.49
g) GIA reports fee $ 29.00
h) Costs contribution $ 1.000.02

$ 2294593

A copy each of the following supporting documents marked [X] is enclosed:-
[x] GIA reports

[x] Repairers bill and evidence of payment

[1] Excess bill/receipt

[1] Vehicle Registration Card

[1] COE/PARF Certificate

[1 Names and addresses of witnesses

[1] Photographs of damage to our client’s motor vehicle

[x] Photocopied photographs of damage to our client's motor vehicle
[1] Rental Agreement, Invoice and receipt for rental

[x] Supporting documents for all other expenses claimed

Please take note that you should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter
within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but
to commence proceedings against your insured without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

;<Z/ zww/e"

P KAMALA DEWI
CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION
Enc.

UEN NO.201302032G
CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION is incorporated as a company in Siagapore
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Singapore 169876
Tel: 6235 0633
Fax: 6235 6939

Corporation

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

NB: ADELINE CHAN MEI LIN

Please note that we have notified your insurers. Please inform them of the claim. If your insurers are
not the above—named and if you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should immediately

pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter
within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which, our client will have no alternative but to

commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim arising out of the accident, you are also required to
send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevan: supporting

documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

UEN N0.201302032G

CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION is incorporated as a company in Singapore




